
Page 1 of 1 
 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010  

Ph: 0522 2838102 e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

 

Provisional List of bidders/items of tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-081/280 Date: 22.01.2021 

In reference to below observations, if any firm have a clarification/representation regarding any 

firm/items, then it must be communicated to UPMSCL at email drugs@upmsc.in before 17:00 

PM, 25,January, 2021. No communication thereafter in this regard shall be entertained by 

UPMSCL. 

S.No Name of the 
bidder 

Observation  Related To Firm Provisionally 
Eligible items 

Observation Related to Item 

1 Centurion 
Laboratories Pvt 
Ltd 

- Valid market standing certificate is not 

submitted. 

-Bid documents are not notarized. 

-EMD not submitted as per tender 

requirement. 

- D040038  

-Valid market standing certificate is not 
submitted. 

-Bid documents are not notarized. 
-EMD not submitted as per tender 
requirement. 

2 Cipla Ltd  
 

- Bid documents are not notarized 

- License number mentioned in submitted 

manufacturing license & Market 

standing certificate are different. 

- D040038 

-License number mentioned in 
submitted manufacturing license & 
Market standing certificate are different. 
-Bid documents are not notarized. 

3 Cyano Pharma 
Private Limited 

- D220001 - 

4 Himalaya 
Meditek PvtLtd 

- D040045 - 

5 Poddar 
Pharmaceuticals 
Pvt. Ltd 

- Firm is black listed in Karnataka State 
Drugs Logistics & Warehouse society 
(KDLWS), Bangalore. Black listed order 
no- KDL/QC/09/2018-19 Dt:22.11.2018 
From Dt: 22.11.2018 To 21.11.2023  
-EMD not submitted 

- D040045 

-Firm is black listed in Karnataka State 
Drugs Logistics & Warehouse society 
(KDLWS), Bangalore. Black listed order 
no- KDL/QC/09/2018-19 Dt:22.11.2018 
From Dt: 22.11.2018 To 21.11.2023 
-EMD not submitted 

6 Sanofi India 
Limited  
 

- D060006 
 

- 

7 Strides Shasun 
Limited 
 

- Valid GLP is not submitted 
- Bid documents are not notarized. 
 

- D040038 

-Valid GLP is not submitted. 
-Bid documents are not notarized. 

 
8 
 

SWISS 
PARENTERALS 
LIMITED 

- D040045 - 

9 Unicure India 
Ltd 

- D040038 
D220021 

- 

Note: Documents should be notarized as per tender clause – 5, section – II, Tender process, 

requirement of cover – A. 

 

Managing Director 

UPMSCL 

 


